Yankauer Nature Preserve Facilities Use Guidelines:

Potomac Valley Audubon Society (PVAS) owns and maintains all facilities at the Yankauer Nature Preserve. Facilities include a 20-car parking lot, a pavilion with electricity, and two composting toilets. The preserve and facilities are open to the public, daily from dawn to dusk, year-round.

Small groups (<12 individuals) may use the facilities at no charge.

Large groups (12-50 individuals) using the facilities not in conjunction with PVAS programming must submit a **Reservation Request Form** and are asked to pay a **small fee** to help cover the costs of maintaining the facilities. These groups can choose between two reservation packages:

Reservation Package A: includes parking, bathroom use, and pavilion without amenities (except 2 small picnic tables).

• **\$20** per day

Reservation Package B: includes parking, bathroom use, and pavilion with full amenities (electricity, tables, and chairs)

• **\$150** per day

Submission of the Reservation Request Form is **NOT** a guarantee of reservation. A staff member of PVAS will contact you to confirm or deny your reservation request. PVAS reserves the right to deny your request for any reason. If your request is confirmed, you will then be asked to pay associated fees. Please submit all requests at least **2 weeks** prior to your planned activity.

Please note that the Yankauer Nature Preserve will remain open to the public during your event.

There are **NO TRASH** receptacles at the Yankauer Nature Preserve. All trash must be taken with you when you leave. Please leave the facilities in the same condition as you found them. This includes removing all decorations.

Other Prohibited Activities:

- Releasing balloons or paper lanterns.
- Use of glitter, confetti, or silly string.
- Campfires or torches.
- Camping.
- Consumption of alcoholic beverages.

PVAS thanks you for abiding by the above Facilities Use Guidelines and we look forward to sharing this special place with your group!

For questions, please contact Info@PotomacAudubon.org.

Submit a Reservation Request:

https://secure.lglforms.com/form_engine/s/eBnlFt3euzZokBkS_lt4EA